## कार्यपालक अभियन्ता का कार्यालय, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, मसौढ़ी।

पत्रांक- 1086 (%13) मसौढ़ी, दिनांक 04/10/2021

प्रेषक.

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता।

सेवा में,

नोडल पदाधिकारी MMGSY (Gen) ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना ।

विषयः— मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पंक योजना के चल रहे कार्यो प्राप्त आवंटन में से शेष बचे राशि को प्रत्यर्पित करने के संबंध में ।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में इस प्रमण्डल के अंतर्गत मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पंक योजना के अधीन (Gen) कार्य हेतु विहित प्रपत्र में पथ—वार निधि की अधियाचना की गई थी। अवशेष राशि  $R_{\rm S}.7050/-$  ( सात हजार, दो सौ पच्चास )रुपये मात्र पथवार संलग्न विवरणी के अनुसार प्रत्यर्पित किया जा रहा है।

अतः अनुरोध है कि प्रत्यर्पण स्वीकृत करने की कपा को जाए।

विश्वासभाजन

अर्नु0:- पथवार विवरणी संलग्न।

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,कार्य प्रमण्डल, मसौढ़ी।

## Rural Works Department

MMGSY (Old/Gen./SC/ST) Allotment Requisition Format of Division:- RWD. Works Division Masaurhi

Name of	Division:	Name of Division: Kwy. work		04,10.2021	Total Expenditure
SI.No.	Year	Name of Road	Name of Contractor	Upto date allotment	04,10,2021
			en e		10
	2	Contract to the contract to th	Charles Sharma	94.07295	94.00245
Name of the Party	2018-19	Pavera path to Chaksiria		94.07295	94,00245
Total					

0.07050

0.07050

04.10.202

Balance Sergende

Certified that ......

All Works have been done as per specification of

All reports of laboratory test have been received and found satisfactory. estimate and Agreement.

Works have been Supervised by the Authority

concerened.

n

2

DAO

Division Masaurhi R.W.D., Works

Executive Engineer R.W.D., Works Division Masaurhi 1200 el 20

## FORM GFR 19-A

(See Government of India's Decision (I) below Rule-150)
Form of Utilization Certificate up to the month 04-10-2021
MMGSY (GENERAL)

PIU- .....

SI.No	Name of	Sanction No. & Date	Amount	Particulars
	Scheme	with Amount	Received	
		(in Rs. lacs)	(in Rs. lacs)	
1	Construction	Previous Bank	1400.19566	Certified that out of Rs. 1785.39374/-
	of Rural	Previous CFMS-	61.40511	Lac received during the years 2021-22
	roads under	CFMS Allotment		in favour of Ex.Engineer, RWD Bihar,
	MMGSY	Lt.no 94 dt.03.06.2020	24.95318	Masaurhi a sum of Rs. <u>1776.05307/-</u>
	(General)	Lt.no 187 dt.27.11.2020	30.46558	(Lac) has been utilized for the purpose
		Lt.no 05 dt.18.01.2021	121.62942	of MMGSY(Gen) Schemes as given
	SALES CONTRACTOR CONTR	Lt.no 26dt.26.02.2021	38.88220	in the margin for which it was
		Lt.no 46 dt.21.03.2021	98.41690	sanctioned and that the Balance of
	S. Control of the Con	Lt.no 78 dt.05.06.2021	9.44569	Bank- Rs 6.86748 + CFMS- Rs
	April de Carlos			2.47319 = Grant Total Rs 9.34067
				(Lac) remaining unutilized at the end
				of the period under.
CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON OF TH	vilje de la company de la comp	A-Company	ALI PROPERTY AND A STATE OF THE	
and the state of t			- Control of the Cont	name of the second seco
CERTIFICATION OF THE PERSON OF	operation and the second secon	Toppedates .		
and the state of t				
- Constitution of the Cons			- Commonwell	
	Total:		1785.39374	
Newson (CO)			was a desired to the second se	

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

## Kind of Checks exercised: -

- i. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer.
- ii. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer.
- iii. Construction materials have been tested.
- iv. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer/ Executive Engineer.
- v. All other codal formalities have been observed.
- 3. Physical Progress achieved:
  - i. Construction of Road Works.
  - ii. Construction of CD works

Works Division,
Rural Works Department

Executive Hogineer,
Works Division,
Rural Works Department